Through E Mail Only

Date: 06.07.2018

To,
Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Submission of Disclosures under Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and FORM C Regulation 13(3) – Details of change in shareholding in respect of persons holding more than 5% shares in a listed company

Ref: Scrip Code: 512097 Scrip ID: SAICOM

We are sending herewith Disclosures under Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and Form C under Regulation 13(3) — Details of change in shareholding in respect of persons holding more than 5% shares in a listed company.

Please find above in order and acknowledge the same.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

NEHA SHETHWALA

To,

Compliance Officer

Saianand Commercial Limited

Reg. Office Address: BW6050, Tower B, West Wing, 6th Floor, Bharat Diamond Bourse,

Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai Bandra Suburban , Mumbai , Maharashtra ,40005

Email: compliancesaianand@gmail.com

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1	Name of the Target Company (TC)	SAIANAND COMMERCIAL LIMITED BSE Security Code: 512097							
2	Name(s) of the acquirer/Seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	NEHA SHETHWALA							
3	Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	No							
4	Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited							
5	Details of the acquisition/ disposal/holding of shares/voting rights/holding of the Acquirer and PAC	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total dilutedshare/votingcapital of the TC(*)					
Be	fore the acquisition/disposal under	er considera	tion, holding of:						
	a) Shares carrying voting rights	1000000	8.80	8.80					
	b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non disposal undertaking/ others)	Nil	Nil	Nil					
	c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil					
	d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	Nil	Nil	Nil					
	Total (a+b+c)	1000000	8.80	8.80					
De	etails of acquisition/sale								
	a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	1000000	8.80	8.80					
	b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil					
5	c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each	Nil	Nil	Nil					

category) acquired/sold			
(d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	Nil	Nil	Nil
Total (a+b+c)	1000000	8.80	8.80

Aft	er the acquisition/sale, holding of:							
	a) Shares carrying voting rights	0	0.00	0.00				
	b)Shares encumbered with the acquirer	Nil	Nil	Nil				
	c) VRs otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil				
	d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition.	Nil	Nil	Nil				
	Total (a+b+c)	0	0.00	0.00				
6	Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Off – Market/Transfer						
7	Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	06.07.2018						
8	Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	The state of the s	,000/- divided i of Rs. 10/- each.	in to 1,13,60,000				
9	Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale		,000/- divided i of Rs. 10/- each.	in to 1,13,60,000				
10	Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale.		,000/- divided in of Rs. 10/- each.	in to 1,13,60,000				

(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

NEHA SHETHWALA

Place: 06.07.2018 Date: Ahmadabad

FORM C

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6 (2) -Continual disclosure]

Name of the company: SAIANAND COMMERCIAL LIMITED

ISIN of the company:

INE092G01016

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN No., CIN/DIN, & address of Promoter/ Employee /	Category of Person (Promoters / KMP / Directors/ immediate relatives/ others etc.)	Securities held prior to acquisition/disposal Securities acquired/Disposed			Securities held post acquisition/disposal		Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/ sale of shares specify		Date of intimation to company	acquisition	Exchange on which the trade was executed			
Director with contact nos.		Type of security (For eg Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures etc.)	No. and % of sharehol ding	Type of security (For eg Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures etc.)	No.	Value	Transact ion Type (Buy/ Sale/ Pledge / Revoke/ Invoke)	Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warrants,ConvertibleDebenture s etc.)	No. and % of shareholding	From	То		/ off market/ Inter-se transfer etc.	
NEHA SHETHWALA PAN NO BNJPS1826B	Others	Equity Shares	1000000 & 8.80%	Equity Shares	1000000	Rs. 5000000/- & Rs.5.00/- Per Shares	Sale	Equity Shares	Nil	06.07.2018		06.07.2018	Physical share Transfer	NA

Address: , A/25 KALINDI APARTMENT NEAR JAY MALA BUS STOP, ISANPUR ROAD, AHMEDABABD

Note: Details of trading in derivatives of the company by Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2) i.e. point no 15 to 20 in Form C not applicable hence not given.